NEW HEBRIDES CONDOMINIUM

JOINT REGULATION

No. 5 cf 1979

TO PUT INTO EFFECT the Resolution of the Representative Assembly No. 20 of 1978, passed the 15th day of December 1978, to fix the pourcentage of taxes, fees and duties to be paid to the Local Government Grants Fund.

MADE by the Resident Commissioners under the provisions of Articles 2:2 and 7 of the Angle-French Protecol of 1914 and Articles 28 (3) and 30 of the Exchange of Notes made at London the 15th day of September 1977 between the Government of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the Government of the French Republic.

Scheduled Resclution put into effect 1. The Resolution of the Representative Assembly No. 20 of 1978, set forth in the Schedule is hereby put into effect.

Short title 2. This Joint Regulation may be cited and as the Local Government Grants Fund commencement Transfer Regulation 1979 and shall come into operation on the date of its publication in the New Hebrides Government Gazette.

EMACTED at Vila this 26th day of January 1979.

The Inspector-General on special duties, conferred with the powers of the Resident Commissioner for the French Republic in the New Hebrides.

Her Britannic Majesty's Resident Commissioner.

J.J. ROBERT

A.C. STUART

New Hebrides Representative Assembly AR2/D/78-20 15 December 1978 Original : English

RESOLUTION No. 20 of 1978

to fix the percentage of taxes, fees and duties to be paid to the Local Government Grants Fund.

THE REPRESENTATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NEW HEBRIDES

at its sitting on the 15 December, 1978, hereby determines, in exercise of the powers conferred by Section 31 (1) of the Joint Local Government Regulation No. 1 of 1975, that the percentage of taxes, fees and duties levied by the Government to be paid into the Local Government Grants Fund shall be 3.15% for the year commencing 1 January, 1979.